Anastasia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amedsje.org

District Board Meeting
January 19, 2023
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA
Thursday, January 19, 2023
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Brandhorst

Ceremony: Oath of Office/Swearing in of Commissioner - Mrs. Martha Gleason ~ Mr. Wayne
Flowers .

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:
1. Treasurer’s Report
2. Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)
3. Chemical Inventory
4. Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, December 8, 2022 at 5:00 P.M.
5. Updated Employee Handbook
6. Dr. Xue attending Clarke Mosquito Control Meeting, Chicago, Illinois, Feb. 13-16
7
8
9
1

. 2023 Committee Member List

. Renew Contract for Aerial Mosquito Control Services Adulticide
. MOU 2023 Summer Internship Program

0. Budget Amendments

Unfinished Business:
1. Review of the Government-In-The-Sunshine Law & Ethics ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers (10
min)
2. Update about CDC Grant Application and Outline of Five (5) Year Work Plan ~ Dr. Rui-
De Xue (10 min)

New Business:
1. New Commissioners’ Statement, Commissioner Mrs. Martha Gleason
2. Election of Officers (Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, Secretary/Treasurer) ~
Commissioner Becker (10 min)

Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. None







Anastasia Mosquito Control District

of St. Johns County |
120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FI. 39009 W
Telephone: (904)-471-8107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Wel e N\

)
s "

I, i\'(Cﬂv'-"-\L/lci (f'-{ ((?" (SO, a citizen of the State of Florida and
of the United States of America, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that
I will support, protect, and defend, the Constitution and
Government of the United States and of the State of Florida,
Chapter 388 of the Florida Statutes, and Rule 5E-13; that I am duly
qualified to hold office under the Constitution of the state; and that
I will well and faithfully perform the duties of the Anastasia
Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County, on which I am now
about to enter. So help me God.

//K/LQ/[//( °\f( O r—

(Signature)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS

Sworn and signed before me by Mortha  Gileason
who is personally known to me ___ or who has produced _ .

identification. In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official
seal this 19t dayof __ November , 2022.

e

(Notary Signatu:%)

Notary Public State of Florida.
My commission expires: q /23/25
""""" Aya A, MoKinney
% CommHH 176470
5 Expires: Sept. 23, 2025
SR Notary Public-Stateof Florida

/ 41 » g\
/I/muu\
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ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

December 2022 Reconcile

Report for January 2023 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 12/31/22

Local Fund $ 3,634,735.57
S.B.A. Fund $ 7,081,382.42
Bank of America $ 316,098.06 (E-Pay Account)
Total Funds as of 12/31/22 $ 11,032,216.05

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 12131122
Taxes $ 2,478,041.98 (Gross before Commission)

Prior Year Tax Distrib. $ -

SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 23,670.52

Local Fund, Interest $ 930.71

Grant Money $ 3,946.28 Smart Cage/ UF

Misc. 3 -

Total Deposits by 12/31/22 $ 2,506,589.49

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for January 2023 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for January 2023 Meeting

Local Fund Several



4:21 PM
01/05/23

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 12/01/22 through 12/31/22

Accrual Basis

Date Num

Name

Memo

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

12/01/2022 Direct Dep
12/01/2022 Direct Dep
12/01/2022 Direct Dep
12/01/2022 Direct Dep
12/01/2022 Direct Dep
12/02/2022 9-#425R
12/06/2022 8272
12/06/2022 8273
12/06/2022 8274
12/06/2022 8275
12/06/2022 8276
12/07/2022 9-#481
12/07/2022 9-#481
12/07/2022 9-#481
12/07/2022 9-#481
12/07/2022 8277
12/07/2022 8278
12/07/2022 8279
12/07/2022 WIRE
12/07/2022 Direct Dep
12/08/2022 9-#421
12/08/2022 9-#421
12/08/2022 9-#421
12/08/2022 9-#421
12/08/2022 8280
12/08/2022 8281
12/08/2022 8282
12/08/2022

12/09/2022 9-#422
12/09/2022 9-#422
12/09/2022 9-#422
12/09/2022 9-#422
12/12/2022 8283
12/12/2022 8284
12/12/2022 8285
12/12/2022 8286
12/12/2022 9-#425
12/12/2022 8287
12/12/2022 ACH Debit
12/13/2022 8288
12/13/2022 9-#416
12/13/2022 9-#421
12/14/2022 8289
12/14/2022 9-#421
12/14/2022 Phone Pay
12/14/2022 9-#417
12/15/2022 9-#476R
12/15/2022 9-#426
12/22/2022 9-#426
12/22/2022 9-#426
12/22/2022 9-#426
12/22/2022 9-#426
12/23/2022 9-#425R

Panagiota Becker
Jeanne Moeller
Gayle Gardner
Gina LeBlanc

Catherine Brandho...

SmartCage-UF
Artistic Contractor...
Faye Goolrick

Harrell Constructio...

Ann Simpson

Doher Sommers A...

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Applied Mechanica...

Kyle Graham
South Walton Cou...
Arrow Aviation
Dena Autry

Payroll

Payroll

Payrall

Payroll

Wayne Flowers
Ann Simpson
Stephen Dobson, ..

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Augustine Alarm, ...
Color Reflections
Sunbelt Rentals
Festhaus

Dennis Hollingswo...

Florida Departmen...

Paypal

Kyle Graham
SBA

Ralph Bruner
Kyle Graham
Morgan Duett
Bank of America

Florida Retirement...

Defense Dept
Dennis Hollingswo...
Payrall

Payroli

Payroll

Payroll
SmartCage-UF

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Dec. 2022 Commissioner Su...
Dec. 2022 Commissioner Su...
Dec. 2022 Commissioner Su...
Dec. 2022 Commissioner Su...
Dec. 2022 Commissioner Su...
Grant Money 10/01/22 thru 1...
Invoice #1863, 1864, 1865
Service received in: November
AMCD Complex

Invoice #22-254
Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Received in:November Invoci...

Surplus Purchase
Cust # AMCD1

Dollar General, out of pocket,...

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Travel Reimb.

Deposit

Taxes Withheld

Bank Account, Other

Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

18081

Invoice #518205

Invoice #130726471-0003
Invoice #AMMO003

YE 2023 Distrib. #4

FL. Dept. Econ. Opportun. Fee
Maint. Fee Email

Temp. Contracted Technician
Transfer

Washers Reimb.

Temp. Contracted Technician
Airboat Maint., Bounceback I...
4356 2200 0207 4579

FRS Dec. 2022 Employer Co...

Grant Money 10/1/22 thru 10/...

Distrib. #5 YE 2023

Taxes Withheld

Bank Account, Other

Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Grant Money 11/01/22 thru 1...

Cir

HKHHIKHIKHXKXK XXX XXX

HKXXX XXX XXX XXX

HHAHKHKHKHKIHKAHKHK KKK XK XXX XK XXX

Amount Balance
3,221,398.24
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32
12,145,776.56
-100.00 12,145,676.56
-100.00 12,145,576.56
-100.00 12,145,476.56
-100.00 12,145,376.56
-100.00 12,145,276.56
7,882.56 12,153,159.12
~-39,000.00 12,114,159.12
-11,917.16 12,102,241.96
-177,769.80 11,924,472.16
-310.00 11,924,162.16
-300.00 11,923,862.16
-6,881.00 11,916,981.16
0.00 11,916,981.16
0.00 11,916,981.16
-19,832.74 11,897,148.42
-44,685.00 11,852,463.42
-652.50 11,851,810.92
-10,100.00 11,841,710.92
-12,050.94 11,829,659.98
-24.23 11,829,635.75
-19,310.91 11,810,324.84
-1,887.00 11,808,437.84
-375.00 11,808,062.84
-56,402.48 11,751,660.36
-250.00 11,751,410.36
-600.00 11,750,810.36
-636.67 11,750,173.69
930.71 11,751,104.40
-2,008.30 11,749,096.10
0.00 11,749,096.10
0.00 11,749,096.10
-11,950.00 11,737,146.10
-2,450.00 11,734,696.10
-7,536.00 11,727,160.10
-806.92 11,726,353.18
-3,000.00 11,723,353.18
1,222,252.78 12,945,605.96
-200.00 12,945,405.96
-1.99 12,945,403.97
-600.00 12,944,803.97
-1,500,000.00 11,444,803.97
-8.25 11,444,795.72
-275.55 11,444,520.17
-12.22 11,444, 507.95
-10,447.08 11,434,060.87
-30,299.66 11,403,761.21
20,996.31 11,424,757.52
1,206,228.36 12,630,985.88
-18,539.21 12,612,446.67
-1,887.00 12,610,559.67
-775.00 12,609,784.67
-54,617.06 12,555,167 .61
3,946.28 12,559,113.89
413,337.33 12,559,113.89
413,337.33 3,634,735.57
413,337.33 3,634,735.57

Page 1



4:10 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

01/05/23 Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 12/31/2022

Dec 31, 22
Beginning Balance 3,257,124.36
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items -2,069,575.79
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 2,462,237.00
Total Cleared Transactions 392,661.21
Cleared Balance 3,649,785.57

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items -15,050.00
Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Total Uncleared Transactions -15,050.00
Register Balance as of 12/31/2022 3,634,735.57
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 13 items -254,093.60
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 624.84
Total New Transactions -253,468.76
Ending Balance 3,381,266.81

Page 1



4:10 PM
01/05/23

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 12/31/2022

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bili Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

Total Checks and Payments

11/14/2022
11/21/2022
11/23/2022
11/29/2022
11/29/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/06/2022
12/06/2022
12/06/2022
12/06/2022
12/06/2022
12/07/2022
12/07/2022
12/07/2022
12/07/2022
12/07/2022
12/07/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/09/2022
12/09/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022

8265
8268
8269
8270
8271
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
8274
8272
8273
8275
8276
8277
9-#481
WIRE
94481
8278
Direct ...
9-#421
9-#421
9-#421
8282
8281
94421
9-#422
9-#422
8284
8286
8283
8285
8287
ACH ...
9-#416
8288
9-#421
9-#417
Phone...
8289
93421
9-#426
9-#426
9-$#426
9-#426

Deposits and Credits - 6 items

General Journal
Deposit

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

12/02/2022
12/08/2022
12/12/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/23/2022

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Bill Pmt -Check

11/21/2022

O#425R

9-#425
#476R
9-#426
9-#425R

8267

Stan Weaver & Com...
Mr. Fix All of St. Aug...
Burchfield Electric, I...
Color Reflections
NLINDAHL Design L...
Gina LeBlanc

Gayle Gardner
Jeanne Moeller
Panagiota Becker
Catherine Brandhorst
Harrell Construction ...
Artistic Contractors, ...
Faye Goolrick

Ann Simpson

Doher Sommers Arc...
Applied Mechanical ...
Payroll

Arrow Aviation

Payroll

Kyle Graham

Dena Autry

Payroli

Payroll

Payroll

Stephen Dobson, PhD
Ann Simpson

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Color Reflections
Festhaus

Augustine Alarm, Fir...
Sunbelt Rentals
Florida Department ...
Paypal

SBA

Kyle Graham

Ralph Bruner

Florida Retirement S...
Bank of America

Kyle Graham

Morgan Duett

Payroll

Payroll

Payraoll

Payroll

SmartCage-UF

Dennis Hollingsworth
Defense Dept
Dennis Hollingsworth
SmartCage-UF

Design Components...

Cir

PRI AHK XK XK XK KK XK XK KX BB DB DD BB DK BB 3K K 3K DD 3K XK 3K 3K 3K 3K 3K X X

XK R XXX

Amount Balance
3,257,124.36
-10,110.00 -10,110.00
-501.62 -10,611.62
-2,500.00 -13,111.62
-14,639.50 -27,751.12
-3,275.00 -31,026.12
-100.00 -31,126.12
-100.00 -31,226.12
-100.00 -31,326.12
-100.00 -31,426.12
-100.00 -31,526.12
-177,769.80 -209,295.92
-39,000.00 -248,295.92
-11,917.16 -260,213.08
-310.00 -260,523.08
-300.00 -260,823.08
-44,685.00 -305,508.08
-19,832.74 -325,340.82
-12,050.94 -337,391.76
-6,881.00 -344,272.76
-652.50 -344,925.26
-24.23 -344,949.49
-56,402.48 -401,351.97
-19,310.91 -420,662.88
-1,887.00 -422 549.88
-636.67 -423,186.55
-600.00 -423,786.55
-375.00 -424,161.55
-11,950.00 -436,111.55
-2,008.30 -438,119.85
-7,536.00 -445,655.85
-3,000.00 -448,655.85
-2,450.00 -451,105.85
-806.92 -451,912.77
-200.00 -452.112.77
-1.99 -452,114.76
-1,500,000.00 -1,952,114.76
-600.00 -1,952,714.76
-8.25 -1,952,723.01
-30,299.66 -1,983,022.67
-10,447.08 -1,993,469.75
-275.55 -1,993,745.30
-12.22 -1,993,757.52
-54,617.06 -2,048,374.58
-18,539.21 -2,066,913.79
-1,887.00 -2,068,800.79
-775.00 -2,069,575.79
-2,069,575.79 -2,069,575.79
7,882.56 7,882.56
930.71 8,813.27
1,222,252.78 1,231,066.05
20,996.31 1,252,062.36
1,206,228.36 2,458,290.72
3,946.28 2,462,237.00
2,462,237.00 2,462,237.00
392,661.21 392,661.21
392,661.21 3,649,785.57
-4,700.00 -4,700.00
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Type Date
Bill Pmt -Check 12/07/2022
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2022

Total Checks and Payments

Num

8279
8280

Deposits and Credits - 4 items

General Journal 12/07/2022
General Journal 12/07/2022
General Journal 12/09/2022
General Journal 12/09/2022

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 12/31/2022

New Transactions

9-#481
9-#481
9-#422
9-#422

Checks and Payments - 13 items

Bill Pmt ~Check 01/02/2023
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2023
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2023
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2023
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2023
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2023
General Journal 01/05/2023
General Journal 01/05/2023
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2023
General Journal 01/05/2023
General Journal 01/05/2023
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2023
General Journal 01/05/2023

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item

General Journal

01/05/2023

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

E-Pay
8291
8290
Direct ...
8292
8294
9-#427
9-#427
8295
9-#427
9-#427
8293
94421

9-#419

Name Clr Amount Balance
South Walton Count... -10,100.00 -14,800.00
Wayne Flowers -250.00 -15,050.00
-15,050.00 -15,050.00
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroli
-15,050.00 -15,050.00
377,611.21 3,634,735.57
Guardian -369.75 -369.75
Creative Graphic De... -6,625.00 -6,994.75
Ann Simpson -4,900.00 -11,894.75
AVI Survival LLC db... -1,107.00 -13,001.75
Jonathan F. Day -1,090.92 -14,092.67
Harrell Construction ... -151,651.54 -165,744.21
Payroll -55,902.72 -221,646.93
Payrol! -18,916.67 -240,563.60
Don Bell Signs, LLC -10,583.82 -251,147.42
Payroll -1,337.00 -252,484.42
Payroll -875.00 -253,359.42
Dennis Hollingswort... -661.39 -254,020.81
Dana Smith -72.79 -254,093.60
-254,093.60 -254,093.60
Workshop reimb 624.84 624.84
624.84 624.84
-253,468.76 -253,468.76
124,142.45 3,381,266.81
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4:31 PM
01/05/23

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 12/31/2022

Dec 31, 22

Beginning Balance 5,557,711.90

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 1,523,670.52

Total Cleared Transactions 1,623,670.52
Cleared Balance 7,081,382.42
Register Balance as of 12/31/2022 7,081,382.42
Ending Balance 7,081,382.42

Page 1



4:31 PM
01/05/23

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

115 - SBA, Period Ending 12/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,657,711.90
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 12/13/2022 9-#416 X 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00
Deposit 12/31/2022 X 23,670.52 1,5623,670.52
Total Deposits and Credits 1,5623,670.52 1,5623,670.52
Total Cleared Transactions 1,523,670.52 1,523,670.52
Cleared Balance 1,5623,670.52 7,081,382.42
Register Balance as of 12/31/2022 1,5623,670.52 7,081,382.42
Ending Balance 1,523,670.52 7,081,382.42

Page 1



ReportController.aspx https://www.sbafla.com/PrimeParticipant/ WebForms/ReportControlle...

W

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of |
12/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 12/31/2022 : 4.30%
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
12/01/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,557,711.90
12/13/2022 DEPOSIT SCOTT HANNA 1,500,000.00 7,057,711.90
12/31/2022 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 23,670.52 7,081,382.42

Totals: 1,523,670.52 7,081,382.42

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime

1ofl 1/5/2023. 4:29 PM



10:29 AM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

01/09/23 Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 12/31/2022

Dec 31, 22
Beginning Balance 367,985.94
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 30 items -52,197.88
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 310.00
Total Cleared Transactions -51,887.88
Cleared Balance 316,098.06
Register Balance as of 12/31/2022 316,098.06
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items -83,033.47
Total New Transactions -83,033.47
Ending Balance 233,064.59

Page 1



10:29 AM
01/09/23

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 12/31/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 367,985.94
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 30 items
General Journal 11/18/2022 9-#420  Ann Simpson X -310.00 -310.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 E-Pay Kristopher Arheart X -2,707.50 -3,017.50
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 E-Pay Helicopter Accessor... X -1,675.00 -4,692.50
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 E-Pay Ann Simpson X -600.00 -5,292.50
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 E-Pay WM Waste Manage... X -378.02 -5,670.52
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 E-Pay St. Johns County Uti... X -372.12 -6,042.64
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 E-Pay COPYFAX X -107.07 -6,149.71
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 E-Pay Florida Janitor & Pa... X -101.80 -6,251.51
Check 12/07/2022 ACH ...  Bank of America X -30,000.00 -36,251.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2022 E-Pay Nationwide Retirem... X -1,385.00 -37,636.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2022 E-Pay Lombardo, Spradley... X -4,500.00 -42,136.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2022 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,451.04 -43,587.55
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2022 E-Pay FPL-EOC DR - Re... X -846.24 -44,433.79
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2022 E-Pay The Home Depot X -371.19 -44,804.98
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2022 E-Pay Grainger X -298.96 -45,103.94
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2022 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -174.96 -45,278.90
Bill Pmt -Check 12/09/2022 E-Pay Florida Janitor & Pa... X -77.36 -45,356.26
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay United Concordia X -2,122.93 -47,479.19
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay Staats A/C and Com... X -662.00 -48,141.19
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay CINTAS- 120 EOC-... X -617.73 -48,758.92
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter... X -596.41 -49,355.33
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -505.92 -49,861.25
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay Guardian Fueling Te... X -335.25 -50,196.50
Check 12/15/2022 Srvc. ...  Bank of America X -284.67 -50,481.17
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay UHS Premium Billing X -256.15 -50,737.32
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay Advance Auto Parts X -56.37 -50,793.69
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay AFLAC X -52.08 -50,845.77
Bill Pmt -Check 12/156/2022 E-Pay Bozard Ford X -37.98 -50,883.75
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2022 E-Pay Turner Ace Hardwar... X -29.13 -50,912.88
Bill Pmt -Check 1212212022 E-Pay Nationwide Retirem... X -1,285.00 -52,197.88
Total Checks and Payments -52,197.88 -52,197.88
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 12/06/2022 9-#420R  Ann Simpson X 310.00 310.00
Total Deposits and Credits 310.00 310.00
Total Cleared Transactions -51,887.88 -51,887.88
Cleared Balance -51,887.88 316,098.06
Register Balance as of 12/31/2022 -51,887.88 316,098.06
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items
